
sárgafejû berke jerkék létszámadatai és termelési eredményei 2022. évben: 

 75  46,4 109  1,3  317  45,1  1  0,5  67
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Tenyészetek

Kecskemét
Örkény
Kunbaracs
Erdõsmárok
Zsadány
Szentes
Gödöllõ

Helység

2004
2020
2020
2021
2015
2003
2020

Belépés 
éve

 24
 3
 8
 0

 10
 12
 18

Nyitó

 24
 6

 10
 5

 18
 11
 35

Záró

 1,8
 1,6
 1,2
 1,1
 1,4
 1,3

Sz.
típ.

 301
 334
 572
 309
 292
 306

Korr.
bsgy

 62,9
 33,2
 50,1
 42,2
 36,8
 39,3
 36,5

Éves
súly

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 1
 0

a 
egyed

 0,0
 0,0
 0,0
 0,0
 0,0
 4,2
 0,0

a %

 0
 5
 2
 6
 8

 11
 35

b
egyed

 0,0
 83,3
 20,0

 100,0
 44,4
 45,8
 87,5

b %

 sárgafejû berke összesen


